Financial Assels and Enforcement of Securiy Iterest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the 
powers conferred under Secton 13(12) read withrule 3 of e Securty Iterest (Enforcement) 
Rules 2002, ssued a Demand Note datec 05.05.2025, caling pon the Borrower M. Prasad 
Gajanan Jadhav to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 21,11,665.00 
(Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five only) as on 
30,04 2025and interest hereon withn 60 days from the date of receiptof the said nolice. 
‘The barrower having failed torepay the amount, nofie s hereby given o the borrower and 
the publicin general hat the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

ofthe year 2025. 
The borrowern partcular and the public i generals hereby cautioned notto deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property vill be Subjectto the charge of Union Bank of 
India, Vashi APMC Market Branch sol ID 04392 for an amount of Rs. 21,11,665.00 
(Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five only) as on 
30.04.2025 andinterest thereon 
‘The borrower's atenton s nvited tothe provisions of Sub-section (8 o Secton 13 o the 
Act inrespectof time availabl, toredeem the secured assets. 

Description of Secured Assets: 
Residentialpremises bearing Flatno.

[...]

sanction terms, loan agreements and security documents. Accordingly, the Bank 
has classified your above said accounts as “Non-Performing Assat” (NPA), as 
defined n section? (o) oftheAct,with offect fom 01/11/2024. 
(5)Youare iable to pay a fotal sum of Rs. 24,03,685- (Rupees Twenty-Four Lakh 
Three Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Five Only) as on 03-11-2025 with further| 
interest @ 8.75% per annum with monthly rests from 04-11-2025 in Home Loan 
facility with accountno. 021055700000783tll the date of repayment o the dues in 
full along with other cost and expenses. Despite repeated requests and demands,|